  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020 | Rev. G | Effective: 02/22/2021 |                           Page 1 of 8
ECN/PCN No.: M1238
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
WIRELESS CHARGING COIL ASSEMBLY
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
AWCCA-48R32H11

AWCCA - 48R32H11 -   C 01 - B
     ①               ②             ③ ④   ⑤
Table (4.1) – Part Number Coding Scheme
①              Type
②   External Dimensions
(L x W x H) (mm) ③         Feature Type
AWCCA Wireless Charging
Coil Assembly
48R32H11
48.5×32.5x1.1mm
rectangular,
R means can be used
for receiver.
H is for Height
C Coil
④           Design Code ⑤             Packing
01 Nominal Value B Box
Height
H11 = 1.1mm
Design Code
01
Packaging
B: Box
Feature
C = Coil
B H11 C 0
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020 | Rev. G | Effective: 02/22/2021 |                           Page 3 of 8
5.1 Markings:
Figure (2) - Marking Scheme.
Table (5.0) – Traceability Code Table
Model A = Wireless Charging Coil
Year
2013 = E 2014 = F 2015 = G 2016 = H
2017 = A 2018 = B 2019 = C 2020 = D
Month
Jan = 1 Feb = 2 Mar = 3 Apr = 4
May = 5 Jun = 6 Jul = 7 Aug = 8
Sep = 9 Oct = A Nov = B Dec = C
Factory Code S = Shenzhen Factory
Series Code XXX
5.1 Marking Method: White Ink.
AWCCA-
48R32H11-C01-B
A   E 9 S XXX
Part Number
Traceability Code
(See Table below)
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020 | Rev. G | Effective: 02/22/2021 |                           Page 4 of 8
6.0 Out Line Dimensions (unit mm)
Figure (2) – Outline Dimensions AWCCA-48R32H11-C01-B
Table (6.0) – Dimensions of AWCCA-48R32H11-C01-B
Item A B C D E F G H
Spec 48.5 Max 32.5 Max 1.2 Max 50.0 41.4 31.0 22.2 11.5
6.1  Winding Specifications
Table (6.1) – Winding Details of AWCCA-48R32H11-C01-B
Number of Coils Wire Number of Turns Inductance
1 φ0.30 x 2 15 10.5μH ±10%
8.0 Wave Soldering Profile: Not suitable for wave soldering
8.1  Manual Soldering: 350℃ Max, 3secs
9.0 Packaging: Box, 100pcs MOQ
10.0  Storage and Operational Condition
Storage condition
- Recommended storage conditions: -25℃~85℃, 70%RH (Max.)
- Service life: Within the limits of six month from being produced.
- The appearance and solder ability should be check, if product is not in expiry date.
Operation Conditions
- Use condition limit: T=-25℃ ~ 85℃, RH≤ 90%.
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020 | Rev. G | Effective: 02/22/2021 |                           Page 5 of 8
After Change:
1.1     Maximum Ratings

AWCCA - 48R32H11 -   C 01 - B
     ①               ②             ③ ④   ⑤
Table (4.1) – Part Number Coding Scheme
①              Type
②   External Dimensions
(L x W x H) (mm) ③         Feature Type
AWCCA Wireless Charging
Coil Assembly
48R32H11
48.5×32.5x1.5mm
rectangular,
R means can be used
for receiver.
H is for Height
C Coil
④           Design Code ⑤             Packing
01 Nominal Value B Box
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020 | Rev. G | Effective: 02/22/2021 |                           Page 7 of 8
7.0  Out Line Dimensions
Figure (2) – Outline Dimensions AWCCA-48R32H11-C01-B
Table (6.0) – Dimensions of AWCCA-48R32H11-C01-B
A B C D E F G H J
32.0±0.5  28.0±1.5 12.0±1.0 48.0±0.5 37.0±1.5 21.0±1.0 50±2.0 10.0±2 1.5 Max
Dimensions Unit: mm
6.1   Winding Specifications
Table (6.1) – Winding Details of AWCCA-48R32H11-C01-B
Number of Coils Wire Number of Turns Inductance
1 φ0.30 x 2 13 10.5μH ±10%
10.0       Storage and Operational Condition
Storage condition
- Recommended storage conditions: -40℃~ +85℃